
Summer Exams 2022
Title Date Start Length Exam Board
Physical Education: Practical Performance 28th March TBA EDEXL/GCSE

Modern Foreign Language - Speaking Exams for:

- French
- Spanish
- Polish
- Portuguese
- Turkish

3 May - 6 May Students' individual times are to be announced

Health & Social Care: Health and Wellbeing TBA - Likely 10 May TBA 2 hours EDEXL/KSQ

Travel and Tourism: Influences on Global Travel and 
Tourism Tue 10 May 13:00 2 hours EDEXL/KSQ

Week Commencing Monday 16th May
Title Date Start Length Exam Board
Religious Studies A: P1-3 Christianity and P1-5 Islam Mon 16 May 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Computer Science: Computer Systems Mon 16 May 13:00 1 hour 30 OCR
Turkish Listening (F) Mon 16 May 13:00 35 minutes EDEXL/GCSE
Turkish Reading (F) Mon 16 May 13:00 50 minutes EDEXL/GCSE
Turkish Listening (H) Mon 16 May 13:00 45 minutes EDEXL/GCSE
Turkish Reading (H) Mon 16 May 13:00 1 hour 5 EDEXL/GCSE
Biology: Paper 1 Tier H Tue 17 May 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Biology: Paper 1 Tier F Tue 17 May 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Combined Science Trilogy: Biology P1H Tue 17 May 9:00 1 hour 15 AQA
Combined Science Trilogy: Biology P1F Tue 17 May 9:00 1 hour 15 AQA
English Language: Paper 1 Wed 18 May 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA
History: Crime & Punishment Thu 19 May 9:00 1 hour 15 EDEXL/GCSE
Mathematics: Paper 1 Tier F Fri 20 May 9:00 1 hour 30 AQA
Mathematics: Paper 1 Tier H Fri 20 May 9:00 1 hour 30 AQA
Business Studies: Investigating Small Business Fri 20 May 13:00 1 hour 30 EDEXL/GCSE

Week Commencing Monday 23rd May
Title Date Start Length Exam Board
Geography: Paper 1 Mon 23 May 9:00 1 hour 30 AQA
French: Listening Test Tier F Tue 24 May 9:00 35 minutes AQA
French: Reading Test Tier F Tue 24 May 9:00 45 minutes AQA
French: Listening Test Tier H Tue 24 May 9:00 45 minutes AQA
French: Reading Test Tier H Tue 24 May 9:00 1 hour AQA
Physical Education: Fitness and Body Systems Tue 24 May 13:00 1 hour 45 EDEXL/GCSE

English Literature Paper 1: A Christmas Carol and 
Power & Conflict Poetry (50 minutes on each) Wed 25 May 9:00 1 hour 40 AQA

Business Enterprise & Marketing Wed 25 May 13:00 1 hour 30 OCR
Media Studies 1: Exploring Media Wed 25 May 13:00 1 hour 30 WJEC/GCSE
Spanish: Listening Test Tier H Thu 26 May 9:00 45 minutes AQA
Spanish: Reading Test Tier H Thu 26 May 9:00 1 hour AQA
Spanish: Listening Test Tier F Thu 26 May 9:00 35 minutes AQA
Spanish: Reading Test Tier F Thu 26 May 9:00 45 minutes AQA
Religious Studies A: P2A Excl Text Thu 26 May 13:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Chemistry: Paper 1 Tier H Fri 27 May 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Chemistry: Paper 1 Tier F Fri 27 May 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Combined Science Trilogy: Chemistry P1H Fri 27 May 9:00 1 hour 15 AQA
Combined Science Trilogy: Chemistry P1F Fri 27 May 9:00 1 hour 15 AQA
Computer Science: Computational thinking, algorithms 
and programming Fri 27 May 13:00 1 hour 30 OCR

SUMMER HALF TERM 30th May - 3rd June
Week Commencing Monday 6th June



Title Date Start Length Exam Board
Turkish: Writing (F) Mon 6 Jun 13:00 1 hour 15 EDEXL/GCSE
Turkish: Writing (H) Mon 6 Jun 13:00 1 hour 25 EDEXL/GCSE
Mathematics: Paper 2 Tier F Tue 07 Jun 9:00 1 hour 30 AQA
Mathematics: Paper 2 Tier H Tue 07 Jun 9:00 1 hour 30 AQA
Geography: Paper 2 Tue 07 Jun 13:00 1 hour 15 AQA
English Literature: Paper 2 (Macbeth and Unseen 
Poetry) Wed 08 Jun 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA

Further Mathematics: Paper 1 Wed 08 Jun 13:00 1 hour 45 AQA
History: Weimar & Nazi Germany Thu 09 Jun 9:00 1 hour 20 EDEXL/GCSE
Physics: Paper 1 Tier H Thu 09 Jun 13:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Physics: Paper 1 Tier F Thu 09 Jun 13:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Combined Science Trilogy: Physics P1H Thu 09 Jun 13:00 1 hour 15 AQA
Combined Science Trilogy: Physics P1F Thu 09 Jun 13:00 1 hour 15 AQA
English Language: Paper 2 Fri 10 Jun 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Physical Education: Health and Performance Fri 10 Jun 13:00 1 hour 15 EDEXL/GCSE

Week Commencing Monday 13th June
Title Date Start Length Exam Board
Mathematics: Paper 3 Tier F Mon 13 Jun 9:00 1 hour 30 AQA
Mathematics: Paper 3 Tier H Mon 13 Jun 9:00 1 hour 30 AQA
Business Studies: Building A Business Mon 13 Jun 13:00 1 hour 30 EDEXL/GCSE
Creative iMedia: Preprdctn Skills Wtn Mon 13 Jun 13:00 1 hour 15 OCR
Geography: Paper 3 Tue 14 Jun 9:00 1 hour AQA
Medis Studies: COMP2 Understanding Media Tue 14 Jun 13:00 1 hour 30 WJEC/GCSE
Biology: Paper 2 Tier H Wed 15 Jun 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Biology: Paper 2 Tier F Wed 15 Jun 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Combined Sci Trilogy: Biology P2H Wed 15 Jun 9:00 1 hour 15 AQA
Combined Sci Trilogy: Biology P2F Wed 15 Jun 9:00 1 hour 15 AQA
History: Early Elizabethan Thu 16 Jun 9:00 55 minutes EDEXL/GCSE
French: Writing Test Tier F Thu 16 Jun 13:00 1 hour 5 AQA
French: Writing Test Tier H Thu 16 Jun 13:00 1 hour 20 AQA
Spanish: Writing Test Tier H Fri 17 Jun 9:00 1 hour 20 AQA
Spanish: Writing Test Tier F Fri 17 Jun 9:00 1 hour 5 AQA
Polish: Listening Test Tier F Fri 17 Jun 13:00 35 minutes AQA
Polish: Reading Test Tier F Fri 17 Jun 13:00 45 minutes AQA
Polish: Listening Test Tier H Fri 17 Jun 13:00 45 minutes AQA
Polish: Reading Test Tier H Fri 17 Jun 13:00 1 hour AQA
Portuguese: Listening (F) Fri 17 Jun 13:00 35 minutes EDEXL/GCSE
Portuguese: Reading (F) Fri 17 Jun 13:00 45 minutes EDEXL/GCSE
Portuguese: Listening (H) Fri 17 Jun 13:00 45 minutes EDEXL/GCSE
Portuguese: Reading (H) Fri 17 Jun 13:00 1 hour EDEXL/GCSE

Week Commencing Monday 20th June
Title Date Start Length Exam Board
Chemistry: Paper 2 Tier H Mon 20 Jun 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Chemistry: Paper 2 Tier F Mon 20 Jun 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Combined Science Trilogy: Chemistry P2H Mon 20 Jun 9:00 1 hour 15 AQA
Combined Science Trilogy: Chemistry P2F Mon 20 Jun 9:00 1 hour 15 AQA
Music: Music Appraising Wed 22 Jun 9:00 1 hour 45 EDEXL/GCSE
Further Mathematics: Paper 2 Wed 22 Jun 13:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Physics: Paper 2 Tier H Thu 23 Jun 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Physics: Paper 2 Tier F Thu 23 Jun 9:00 1 hour 45 AQA
Combined Science Trilogy: Physics P2H Thu 23 Jun 9:00 1 hour 15 AQA
Combined Science Trilogy: Physics P2F Thu 23 Jun 9:00 1 hour 15 AQA

Week Commencing Monday 27th June
Title Date Start Length Exam Board
Polish: Writing Test Tier F Mon 27 Jun 9:00 1 hour 5 AQA



Polish: Writing Test Tier H Mon 27 Jun 9:00 1 hour 20 AQA
Portuguese: Writing (F) Mon 27 Jun 9:00 1 hour 10 EDEXL/GCSE
Portuguese: Writing (H) Mon 27 Jun 9:00 1 hour 20 EDEXL/GCSE
JCQ CONTINGENCY DAY Wed 29 Jun JCQ CONTINGENCY DAY 


